
March 15, 2026 HANSHIN 7R 

HANSHIN
7

Post Time

 13:15
7R 
MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1600m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1600m
Turf 1200m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Duramente M5 61 20,233,000 Yen HANT 0.1.1.3 1600 0.1.1.6 Feb 14/26 56 1KOKURA7 Oct 26/25 61 4TOKYO9 Oct 12/25 59 3KYOTO4 Jun 14/25 59 3HANSHIN3 May 10/25 68 1NIIGATA3

Globe Amaranth(JPN)
Masami Matsuoka KYOT 1.1.1.2 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win MIKUNI TOKUBETS 1-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.2 1400 1.1.2.2 4th /15 No. 7 Fav. 3 6th /15 No. 4 Fav. 9 13th /18 No. 8 Fav. 9 9th /13 No. 5 Fav. 3 3rd /8 No. 2 Fav. 2

1 1 Grandiflora Bay Hidemasa Nakao KOKT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 480 +2 R Yokoyama 56.0 478 -6 A Sugawara 56.0 484 +18 K Nishizuka 55.0 466 -2 R Wada 56.0 468 +4 G Maruyama 56.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.1.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.8 1600m Turf Good 1:34.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5 1600m Turf Yield 1:35.9 1600m Turf Good 1:35.6

Shadai Farm Total 1.2.3.9 ALLT 1.2.3.9 ------ 4-------- 5-4-3 35.4F 37.3-35.4 4-4 33.7F 36.0-33.7 5-9 34.1F 34.4-34.3 4-4 35.8F 36.2-34.9 6-6 33.2F 36.8-34.5
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 1 Shinzen Kaga(JPN)(0.4) Large Gallery(USA)(0.5) One More Smile(JPN(0.8) Smart Mistral(JPN)(1.1) Grate Crown(JPN)(0.7)
Epiphaneia C4 58 7,540,000 Yen HANT 0.0.1.3 1600 0.0.2.5 Mar 1/26 58 1HANSHIN4 Feb 14/26 60 2KYOTO5 Jan 31/26 57 2KYOTO1 Nov 8/25 47 5TOKYO1 Sep 13/25 45 4HANSHIN3

Jun Lightning(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOT 0.0.0.3 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.2 11th /15 No.12 Fav. 6 3rd /15 No. 3 Fav.13 14th /17 No.16 Fav.10 13th /14 No.12 Fav. 9 4th /18 No. 6 Fav.11

2 2 Admire Lead Chestnut Hisashi Shimizu KOKT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.4 454 -4 T Danno 57.0 458 +6 A Tomita 58.0 452 +6 S Yoshimura 57.0 446 +4 H Kitamura 57.0 442 -2 T Danno 57.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.6 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.7

Northern Farm Total 0.0.3.11 ALLT 0.0.2.11 --11-- 3--14---- 9-10 34.9F 35.0-35.1 13-12 37.1F 35.3-38.3 14-14 34.3F 35.4-34.8 8-4 35.2F 36.6-33.5 8-11 34.4F 34.3-35.0
Junji Kawai <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.1.0 1 W 0 0 1 3 Rebels Rule(JPN)(0.7) Mozu Tachiagare(JP(0.2) Diamond Hands(JPN)(1.0) Danon Emblem(JPN)(2.1) Embekke(JPN)(0.3)
Saturnalia F4 65 10,840,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.2 1600 0.1.0.3 Feb 21/26 63 1HANSHIN1 Nov 1/25 62 3KYOTO10 Aug 9/25 66 3CHUKYO5 May 24/25 51 2KYOTO9 Apr 12/25 44 2HANSHIN5

Edel Weg(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura KYOT 1.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.1.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /18 No.17 Fav. 2 9th /15 No.10 Fav. 1 2nd /12 No. 8 Fav. 2 1st /18 No.17 Fav. 1 4th /18 No.12 Fav. 2

3 3 1 Inner Urge Bay Katsunori Tanaka KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 446 +6 Y Kitamura 56.0 440 -2 Y Kitamura 55.0 442 +6 Y Kitamura 53.0 436 +6 Y Kitamura 55.0 430     Y Kitamura 55.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.8

Northern Farm Total 1.1.0.3 ALLT 1.1.0.3 ---- 4---------- 3-3 34.7F 34.7-34.6 11-10 33.6F 36.0-34.1 6-6-6 33.5F 35.1-33.8 3-3 33.9F 36.4-34.1 5-8 34.0F 35.7-34.4
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Red Vermeer(JPN)(0.4) Olibanum(JPN)(0.3) Ai Sansan(JPN)(0.1) Heart Meteor(JPN)(-0.2) Nishinoitukimusume(0.1)
Fine Needle C4 59 1,360,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.3 1600 0.0.0.4 Feb 21/26 61 1HANSHIN1 Oct 13/25 45 4TOKYO5 Sep 20/25 62 4HANSHIN6 Aug 10/25 23 1SAPPORO6 Jul 13/25 46 2KOKURA6

Tokai Fleuret(JPN) Koji Nishizuka KYOT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 7th /18 No.16 Fav.15 16th /18 No.14 Fav.14 5th /16 No. 8 Fav.10 14th /14 No. 6 Fav. 6 8th /16 No. 2 Fav. 7

4 4 Tokai Sense Bay Kenji Nonaka KOKT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 440 +14 T Danno 58.0 426 -4 K Nagahama 54.0 430 -2 A Tomita 56.0 432 -6 K Sameshima 57.0 438 +2 R Kozaki 57.0
(Admire Moon) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.8 1700m Dirt Good 1:56.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.1

Biratori Bokujo Total 0.0.0.7 ALLT 0.0.0.6 ---- 7---------- 8-7 34.6F 34.7-34.6 18-18 33.8F 35.0-34.0 11-10 33.6F 35.8-34.0 4-10-12 47.5F 30.1-39.8 8-8-9 36.9F 36.9-36.7
Masanori Uchimura <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 2 Red Vermeer(JPN)(0.7) Danon Century(JPN)(1.7) Enjolras(JPN)(0.3) Mavors(JPN)(9.4) Matenro Gift(JPN)(0.7)
Mikki Rocket M6 61 24,101,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.2 1600 0.1.0.3 Feb 21/26 58 1HANSHIN1 Jan 31/26 62 2KYOTO1 Jan 18/26 54 1KYOTO7 Nov 29/25 56 4KYOTO7 Nov 8/25 58 3FUKUSHIMA1

Flashing Rate(JPN) Kaito Kawabata KYOT 0.1.0.3 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
53.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.2.2 1400 0.0.0.0 11th /18 No. 3 Fav.12 2nd /17 No. 9 Fav.13 4th /8 No. 2 Fav. 5 10th /18 No. 8 Fav.17 11th /16 No. 5 Fav.12

4 5 Speed Ripper Bay Kota Kato KOKT 1.1.1.2 1800 1.1.1.10 492 +4 K Kawabata 53.0 488 +2 K Kawabata 53.0 486 -2 N Furukawa 53.0 488 +2 A Saito 56.0 486 -20 H Kameda 56.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.1.0.6 WETT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.2.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.2

Northern Farm Total 1.2.3.19 ALLT 1.2.3.18 ----11---- 2-- 4 10-12 34.5F 34.7-34.6 12-12 33.7F 35.4-34.8 5-5 35.0F 35.5-35.2 16-16 34.3F 34.1-35.1 15-15-14 35.1F 34.9-35.6
Katsumi Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 5 Red Vermeer(JPN)(0.9) Diamond Hands(JPN)(0.2) Saku(JPN)(0.3) G T Man(JPN)(0.6) Vaselina(JPN)(1.2)
Bricks and Mortar C4 59 5,000,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.5 1600 0.0.1.4 Feb 21/26 61 1HANSHIN1 Jan 31/26 62 2KYOTO1 Nov 15/25 55 3FUKUSHIMA3 Sep 6/25 48 4HANSHIN1 Aug 17/25 44 3CHUKYO8

G T Monsieur(JPN) Manabu Sakai KYOT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win TSUCHIYUONSEN T 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /18 No.10 Fav.14 7th /17 No. 2 Fav.16 13th /16 No. 6 Fav.15 10th /18 No.14 Fav. 7 3rd /15 No. 2 Fav. 3

5 6 Apricot Fizz Bay Masayuki Nishimura KOKT 0.1.0.1 1800 0.1.0.2 436 -2 M Sakai 58.0 438 +4 M Sakai 57.0 434 +6 H Mayuzumi 56.0 428 -2 R Sakai 57.0 430 -6 R Sakai 57.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.7

Shadai Farm Total 0.1.1.8 ALLT 0.1.1.8 ---- 9---- 7---- 2-2 35.1F 34.7-34.6 5-5 34.5F 35.4-34.8 5-6-9 37.8F 35.1-36.3 3-3 35.4F 34.5-34.7 4-6-5 34.9F 35.2-35.2
Toshihiko Tabata <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 1 0 2 Red Vermeer(JPN)(0.7) Diamond Hands(JPN)(0.4) Matenro Gift(JPN)(2.1) Passcode(JPN)(0.9) Cosmo Glory(JPN)(0.2)
Drefong C4 14 HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Dec 6/25 45 5CHUKYO1 Sep 13/25 43 4HANSHIN3 Aug 2/25 31 3CHUKYO3

Meisho Abbott(JPN) Yuji Hishida KYOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN       
58.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No.13 Fav.10 10th /16 No. 4 Fav. 9 11th /16 No. 2 Fav.11

5 7 Meisho Azteca Bay Koshiro Take KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 512 -4 S Imamura 55.0 516 -2 S Hamanaka 57.0 518     F Matsuwaka 57.0                     
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.9       

Mishima Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 3-2-2 41.2F 36.8-38.2 2-1-1 41.0F 36.9-39.9 8-9-9 40.8F 37.5-38.4
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Stones(JPN)(3.1) Val Miracle(JPN)(1.1) O K Angel(JPN)(3.2)
Leontes F4 65 8,090,000 Yen HANT 0.1.0.0 1600 0.1.0.1 Nov 15/25 62 4KYOTO3 Nov 9/25 59 3FUKUSHIMA2 Oct 18/25 60 4NIIGATA1 Aug 31/25 46 4CHUKYO4 Aug 3/25 39 3CHUKYO4

Leon Prime(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki KYOT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win NIHOMMATSU TOKU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.1.1 1400 0.0.0.1 7th /18 No. 6 Fav.16 7th /16 No.14 Fav. 5 5th /18 No.12 Fav. 9 6th /18 No. 5 Fav. 2 3rd /17 No.18 Fav. 5

6 8 5 Suurkiitos Dark Bay Takashi Suzuki KOKT 0.1.0.0 1800 0.1.0.2 472 -2 H Miyuki 55.0 474 -8 K Kokubun 54.0 482 +6 H Wada 51.0 476 +12 K Kokubun 55.0 464 -6 H Miyuki 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.1.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.2 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.1

Nisshin Farm Total 0.2.1.8 ALLT 0.2.1.5 ---------------- 15-15 33.6F 34.5-35.0 11-6-6 36.3F 34.9-36.4 2-2 34.4F 35.2-33.9 7-8-8 34.8F 35.7-34.7 3-2-2 34.7F 37.2-34.1
Hidaka Breeders Union Co. Ltd <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 0 1 G T Dress(JPN)(0.4) Elim(JPN)(0.7) Salt Breeze(JPN)(0.6) Meisho Isle(JPN)(0.8) Danon Fiore(JPN)(0.7)
Satono Diamond C4 68 31,636,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.3 1600 0.0.1.4 Dec 20/25 49 5CHUKYO5 Dec 7/25 52 5CHUKYO2 Nov 30/25 50 4KYOTO8 Nov 1/25 59 3KYOTO10 Jun 21/25 52 3HANSHIN5

Daishin Ra(JPN) Riki Takasugi KYOT 0.0.2.2 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 11th /16 No. 7 Fav. 6 7th /14 No. 7 Fav. 9 10th /16 No.14 Fav.10 13th /15 No.13 Fav. 8 10th /14 No.12 Fav. 7

6 9 Grace de Monaco Bay Tomoyuki Umeda KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.1 502 -2 K Sameshima 57.0 504 +4 M Iwata 57.0 500 -2 K Nishizuka 55.0 502 0 N Yokoyama 57.0 502 -2 S Yoshimura 54.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.1.2 WETT 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5

Smile Farm Total 1.0.2.10 ALLT 1.0.2.7 ---------------- 9-7-10 38.6F 37.8-38.0 14-12-11 36.8F 36.9-38.0 16-15-13 37.7F 35.9-37.6 7-7 34.3F 36.0-34.1 9-3 35.8F 34.7-35.4
Nobuyuki Oyagi <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 2 2 Tagano Heracles(JP(1.5) G T Darling(JPN)(0.8) Dura Eterno(JPN)(1.7) Olibanum(JPN)(0.7) Licantropo(JPN)(0.7)
World Ace C4 62 22,150,000 Yen HANT 0.1.2.0 1600 0.1.1.2 Feb 21/26 64 1HANSHIN1 Nov 15/25 50 4KYOTO3 Nov 2/25 51 3KYOTO11 Oct 19/25 51 4NIIGATA2 Jul 27/25 51 3CHUKYO2

T O Stein(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOT 0.0.1.2 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto CHUT 0.1.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 3rd /18 No. 4 Fav.10 12th /16 No.11 Fav.14 8th /14 No.13 Fav. 9 11th /15 No. 3 Fav. 2 1st /16 No. 3 Fav. 5

7 10 3 Songwriting Bay Tomoyuki Umeda KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.3 474 +4 K Taguchi 58.0 470 +2 F Matsuwaka 56.0 468 +4 F Matsuwaka 56.0 464 +8 H Wada 53.0 456 +6 F Matsuwaka 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.2.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.1.1.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.8 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.3 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:54.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.1

Northern Farm Total 1.2.4.11 ALLT 0.2.3.6 ---- 3---------- 10-12 33.9F 34.7-34.6 3-3-4 38.8F 35.8-37.1 11-8-9 38.5F 36.2-38.2 8-11-11 38.3F 36.2-38.0 4-4-3 38.4F 37.1-38.7
Tomoya Ozasa <--[Closer] ALLD 1.0.1.5 2 W 1 1 1 3 Red Vermeer(JPN)(0.3) Artless Mind(JPN)(1.9) Gold Dyer(JPN)(1.4) Kevala(JPN)(1.7) Grail Quest(JPN)(-0.4)
Satono Aladdin C4 62 18,730,000 Yen HANT 1.1.1.1 1600 1.0.0.2 Mar 1/26 62 1HANSHIN4 Feb 1/26 1KOKURA4 Nov 8/25 53 5TOKYO1 Oct 12/25 59 3KYOTO4 Sep 15/25 59 4HANSHIN5

Fate Line(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura KYOT 0.1.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 3rd /15 No. 6 Fav. 3 10th /12 No. 8 Fav. 3 6th /14 No.11 Fav. 6 8th /18 No. 1 Fav. 7 4th /8 No. 1 Fav. 4

7 11 2 Fate Color Bay Takashi Saito KOKT 0.1.0.0 1800 0.3.1.3 526 -2 R Sakai 57.0 528 +18 J Takada 59.0 510 -10 A Pouchin 57.0 520 -4 T Danno 56.0 524 +8 S Yoshimura 54.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.1.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.0 2860m Jump Firm 3:22.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.4

Northern Farm Total 1.3.2.11 ALLT 1.3.1.5 -- 3------10---- 1-1 35.2F 35.0-35.1 11-10-10 14.2F      37.7 2-2 34.3F 36.6-33.5 9-9 33.8F 34.4-34.3 5-4 34.6F 34.7-34.4
Masamichi Hayashi <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.1.5 1 W 0 1 1 2 Rebels Rule(JPN)(0.1) Guarania(JPN)(6.8) Danon Emblem(JPN)(0.9) One More Smile(JPN(0.6) Ever Groove(JPN)(0.5)
Saturnalia F4 50 HANT 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.2 Jan 18/26 50 1KYOTO7 Dec 6/25 57 5HANSHIN1 Aug 23/25 42 2SAPPORO1 Jul 5/25 28 1HAKODATE7 Apr 13/25 34 2HANSHIN6

Flower Moon(JPN) Arata Saito KYOT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 8th /8 No. 4 Fav. 8 12th /15 No. 1 Fav.15 11th /16 No.10 Fav.16 12th /13 No.13 Fav.13 14th /14 No.10 Fav.12

8 12 Happy Yunibansu Dark Bay Shinya Kobayashi KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 452 +4 D Ozawa 55.0 448 -6 T Fujikake 55.0 454 +4 Y Furukawa 55.0 450 -6 H Matsumoto 54.0 456     H Miyuki 55.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.4 2000m Turf Good 2:03.9 2000m Turf Yield 2:07.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.3

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.5 ALLT 0.0.0.5 -------------- 8 7-8 35.6F 35.5-35.2 14-15 33.4F 36.9-33.6 9-10-10 36.9F 36.3-36.2 2-5-12 41.5F 35.0-36.8 13-12-11 36.7F 36.6-35.4
Tetsuya Kamei <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Saku(JPN)(1.1) My Element(JPN)(0.9) Grand Saison(JPN)(1.5) Morbido(JPN)(5.2) Meisho Bistro(JPN)(2.4)
Maurice G4 59 5,240,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 Jan 31/26 62 2KYOTO1 Aug 30/25 53 2SAPPORO3 Jul 13/25 40 1HAKODATE10 Jun 28/25 48 1HAKODATE5 Jun 15/25 46 1HAKODATE2

Pere Noel(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOT 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /17 No.10 Fav. 7 2nd /14 No. 7 Fav. 5 8th /15 No. 3 Fav. 3 5th /13 No. 6 Fav. 6 5th /12 No.13 Fav. 3

8 13 4 Supreme Gift Bay Masayuki Nishimura KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 450 0 Y Kitamura 57.0 450 -4 Y Tannai 57.0 454 0 Y Tannai 57.0 454 0 Y Tannai 57.0 454 +2 Y Tannai 57.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.4 1500m Turf Good 1:30.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.7 2000m Turf Good 2:01.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.2

Northern Farm Total 0.1.0.7 ALLT 0.1.0.6 ---------- 5---- 4-3 34.5F 35.4-34.8 8-6-5 35.6F 30.2-36.6 4-3-3 37.4F 34.8-36.6 8-9-10 36.1F 34.4-36.2 4-4-2 35.7F 35.0-35.4
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 5 W 0 0 0 0 Diamond Hands(JPN)(0.3) Trevi(JPN)(0.0) Derma Je T'Aime(JP(1.3) Alma de Oro(JPN)(0.7) Rex Novus(JPN)(0.6)

HANSHIN Turf 1600m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.13～2026.03.12）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  62   8   6   3  45 0.129 0.226
 2 Epiphaneia  64   8   5   8  43 0.125 0.203
 3 Lord Kanaloa  51   3   7   6  35 0.059 0.196
 4 Bricks and Mortar  26   3   4   2  17 0.115 0.269
 5 Maurice  45   3   3   5  34 0.067 0.133
 6 Rulership  25   3   2   2  18 0.120 0.200
 7 Saturnalia  22   3   1   1  17 0.136 0.182
 8 Silver State  24   3   1   1  19 0.125 0.167
 9 Hearts Cry  15   3   1   0  11 0.200 0.267
10 Rey de Oro  22   3   1   0  18 0.136 0.182
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March 15, 2026 HANSHIN 7R  MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1600m, Turf


